
CENTRAL EUROPEAN CUP 2025 1st Leg
REFLEX Žilina, Slovenský lukostrelecký zväz (CEC25SK)
Teplička nad Váhom, Slovakia, 07-06-2025

After 72 Arrows

Recurve - Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 001C BALOGH Mátyás László MSC Malév SC / HUNGARY 338/ 1 324/ 1 662 28 11

2 1- 002A MEDVECZKY Daniel SVK Slovakia 327/ 2 321/ 2 648 25 10

3 1- 006D HLADKÝ Marek LSL Liptovský školský lukostreleck 313/ 4 316/ 4 629 18 7

4 1- 003A FRANCŮ Ondrej SVK Slovakia 309/ 7 318/ 3 627 16 5

5 1- 006B NAGY Pavol LKJ Lukostrelecky Klub Jasov 312/ 6 305/ 6 617 14 1

6 1- 005D PODKRAJŠEK Sergej LKM Lokostrelski klub Maribor 304/ 9 299/ 9 603 13 5

7 1- 005A IVAN Dávid RAP Red Arrows Poprad 291/16 309/ 5 600 12 1

8 1- 004A CHNÚRIK Alojz GAT Golden Archery Team 292/15 304/ 7 596 12 7

9 1- 001B DUBAŠÁK Marek BAV Blue Arrows Viničné 312/ 5 284/17 596 11 1

10 1- 001A HANULIAK Ján Jakub SVK Slovakia 306/ 8 289/13 595 10 4

11 1- 003C VOLCHENKO Sergii ULV TJ Slávia UVLF Košice LO 294/13 300/ 8 594 9 4

12 1- 004D NAGY István Ferenc HIK Hajdú Íjász Klub SE/Hungary 300/10 291/12 591 12 3

13 1- 002B ŽIAK Ján BAV Blue Arrows Viničné 313/ 3 276/18 589 19 4

14 1- 001D CAPEK Kristijan PSK Psk Zagreb 1955, Croatia 291/17 297/10 588 10 6

15 1- 002C TÓTH Csaba MSC Malév SC / HUNGARY 298/11 288/14 586 12 3

16 1- 007A BOROVSKY Peter LKJ Lukostrelecky Klub Jasov 292/14 293/11 585 11 4

17 1- 004B GRADIŠČAK Adam CRO Croatia 295/12 288/15 583 8 1

18 1- 003D TRECSKA Márk Martin EAAF European Archery Athletes Foun 273/21 287/16 560 7 3

19 1- 006A HERCEG Miroslav LDL Lukostrelecký klub Dunajská Lu 288/18 271/19 559 8 1

20 1- 002D SINOVČIĆ Boris PSK Psk Zagreb 1955, Croatia 282/19 270/20 552 7 2

21 1- 004C HERCEG Erik LDL Lukostrelecký klub Dunajská Lu 277/20 245/24 522 7 0

22 1- 003B HUDEC Martin LKZ Lukostrelecký klub Žilina 268/22 248/22 516 4 0

23 1- 005B GROKŠA Vinko CRO Croatia 250/23 257/21 507 7 3

24 1- 006C JELINEK Georg-Franz BSC Fischamend / Austria 248/24 247/23 495 3 1

25 1- 005C SCHÖNFELLNER Noah OLBC Gloggnitz OLBC Gloggnitz / Aus 236/25 234/25 470 6 2

After 72 Arrows

Recurve - Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 007C BARÁNKOVÁ Denisa SVK Slovakia 328/ 1 318/ 1 646 29 11

2 1- 008C ÖRKÉNYI Lili MSC Malév SC / HUNGARY 310/ 2 299/ 2 609 11 6

3 1- 008A DRUSKOVÁ Kristína SVK Slovakia 303/ 3 288/ 3 591 7 3

4 1- 008D VARGOVÁ Sofia BAV Blue Arrows Viničné 274/ 4 230/ 4 504 4 2

5 1- 007D SEBESI Gyöngyi BPSE Budapesti Sportíjász Egyesület 227/ 5 221/ 5 448 3 2

6 1- 008B PAVLUVČÍKOVÁ Lucia PET I. SŠLK Petržalka 195/ 6 131/ 6 326 2 0

After 72 Arrows

Recurve - Under 21 Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 010B SIPŐCZ Béla HUN Hungary 311/ 2 313/ 1 624 18 6

2 1- 010A BOROVSKÝ Viktor SVK Slovakia 312/ 1 295/ 3 607 15 5

3 1- 009A ZAUŠKA Dávid SVK Slovakia 303/ 3 303/ 2 606 15 2

4 1- 010D FERENC MILÁN Tar TVSC Tisza Volán SC / Hungary 300/ 4 290/ 4 590 12 3

5 1- 009D BREZOVNIK Maj LKM Lokostrelski klub Maribor 291/ 5 277/ 5 568 13 4

6 1- 009C MOLNAR Jonas BSC Fischamend / Austria 287/ 6 277/ 5 564 9 4

7 1- 009B VÁGVÖLGYI Ádám EAAF European Archery Athletes Foun 265/ 7 221/ 7 486 3 0

8 1- 010C MEŠIN Lovre ACS Archery Club Samobor / Croatia 147/ 8 197/ 8 344 4 0

After 72 Arrows

Recurve - Under 21 Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 011C VASILIK Una SKK Streličarski klub KOROS Kutina 264/ 2 247/ 1 511 3 1

2 1- 011D MATTES Selina UBSC Artemis Stockerau / Austria 263/ 3 242/ 2 505 8 4

3 1- 012B MAVRAČIĆ Antonija ACS Archery Club Samobor / Croatia 264/ 1 239/ 3 503 4 1

4 1- 012D SCHMITTER Noémi HUN Hungary 251/ 4 219/ 7 470 3 0

5 1- 011B MÁLKOVÁ Lea HHD Horné Húščie 3D 242/ 5 225/ 6 467 3 0
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CENTRAL EUROPEAN CUP 2025 1st Leg
REFLEX Žilina, Slovenský lukostrelecký zväz (CEC25SK)
Teplička nad Váhom, Slovakia, 07-06-2025

After 72 Arrows

Recurve - Under 21 Women Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

6 1- 011A IMELI Virág SZÍE Szent László Íjász Egyesület 218/ 7 230/ 4 448 4 1

7 1- 012C HALÁSZ Tímea BPSE Budapesti Sportíjász Egyesület 213/ 8 227/ 5 440 2 1

8 1- 012A GAŠPARÍKOVÁ Kristína LPP Luk Klub Pohoda 232/ 6 184/ 8 416 4 2

After 72 Arrows

Recurve - Under 18 Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 60m-1 60m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 014D VRBEC Samo LKK Lokostrelski Klub Kamnik 329/ 2 326/ 1 655 20 5

2 1- 014A KUCHÁR Matej SVK Slovakia 327/ 3 316/ 2 643 21 3

3 1- 014C FRANK Gal ŠDVLR Šdvlr Viljem 330/ 1 310/ 6 640 21 7

4 1- 016C THALLER Philipp UBSCAW UBSC Artemis Wien / Austria 325/ 4 314/ 3 639 17 7

5 1- 015A SOTÁK Oliver SVK Slovakia 316/ 6 312/ 4 628 18 7

6 1- 016D KLEH PLANKO Tit SEN Društvo Šentlok / Slovenia 319/ 5 309/ 7 628 15 8

7 1- 013C ŠULEK Pavol SVK Slovakia 311/ 7 297/11 608 14 6

8 1- 014B SPEVÁR Martin SAH SPORTAcademy Hlohovec 304/ 8 302/ 8 606 14 4

9 1- 013A TARJÁNYI Peter SVK Slovakia 301/10 302/ 9 603 10 3

10 1- 015C KRUŽEL Teodor SVK Slovakia 302/ 9 298/10 600 8 2

11 1- 016A LELOVIČ Tomas SVK Slovakia 284/12 311/ 5 595 11 3

12 1- 013B JUHAZI David SAH SPORTAcademy Hlohovec 283/13 279/12 562 5 2

13 1- 016B KÖRZÖ Valentin UBSC Artemis Stockerau / Austria 286/11 270/13 556 6 0

14 1- 013D SMATANA Lukáš REF REFLEX Žilina 274/14 231/15 505 4 1

15 1- 015D PETRINJAK Lovro CRO Croatia 229/15 241/14 470 0 0

After 72 Arrows

Recurve - Under 18 Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 60m-1 60m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 018A TOLLAROVIČOVÁ Adelka SVK Slovakia 332/ 1 319/ 1 651 20 8

2 1- 017D JAKUBEKOVÁ Rebeka SVK Slovakia 321/ 2 304/ 3 625 17 3

3 1- 019A POHANKOVÁ Juliana SVK Slovakia 301/ 3 315/ 2 616 15 7

4 1- 018D FALTÍNOVÁ Johana SVK Slovakia 300/ 4 277/ 6 577 4 0

5 1- 017A DUDRIKOVÁ Mariana SVK Slovakia 276/ 7 296/ 4 572 14 1

6 1- 019C HOJNIK Tinkara LKM Lokostrelski klub Maribor 283/ 6 288/ 5 571 7 1

7 1- 018B ŠURIMOVÁ Zuzana LKZ Lukostrelecký klub Žilina 296/ 5 267/10 563 6 4

8 1- 017C AHMETOVIĆ Karmen SKK Streličarski klub KOROS Kutina 268/ 8 275/ 8 543 9 2

9 1- 018C TOMAŠIĆ Ana PSK Psk Zagreb 1955, Croatia 255/ 9 271/ 9 526 8 3

10 1- 019B LAZAROVÁ  Tereza REF REFLEX Žilina 249/10 276/ 7 525 5 3

11 1- 017B K. SZABÓ Virág Noa RSE Ring SE / Hungary 237/11 254/11 491 5 3

After 72 Arrows

Compound - Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 020D SZIJÁRTÓ László EV Eleven Világ / Hungary 347/ 1 351/ 1 698 59 31

2 1- 021D OROSZ Viktor EV Eleven Világ / Hungary 346/ 3 345/ 2 691 49 20

3 1- 022B SZŰCS Tibor ASE Alsóörsi SE / HUNGARY 347/ 2 338/ 6 685 42 22

4 1- 023A BALOGH Csaba AISE Alpokalja Íjász SE / HUNGARY 345/ 4 340/ 3 685 42 15

5 1- 020B DURNÝ Matúš ml. BAV Blue Arrows Viničné 344/ 5 340/ 4 684 37 13

6 1- 021C PAVLÍK Marcel SVK Slovakia 340/ 7 339/ 5 679 38 19

7 1- 020A ČURIĆ Mihael PSK Psk Zagreb 1955, Croatia 341/ 6 336/ 7 677 37 15

8 1- 021A DUBAŠÁK Martin BAV Blue Arrows Viničné 336/ 9 332/ 9 668 32 9

9 1- 020C ZEMAN Samuel SVK Slovakia 337/ 8 330/10 667 30 11

10 1- 022D KUKLIŠ Ondrej LKS Lukostrelecký klub Senica 333/12 334/ 8 667 29 4

11 1- 021B PAVLIČ Denis LKK Lokostrelski Klub Kamnik 332/13 327/12 659 23 11

12 1- 023D SAMEK Pavol LKS Lukostrelecký klub Senica 336/10 321/14 657 24 12

13 1- 024A ŽUGEC Leo CRO Croatia 327/15 328/11 655 26 9

14 1- 022C KIŠŠIMON Michal RAP Red Arrows Poprad 334/11 320/15 654 28 8

15 1- 023C ELEKES Gergő GSC Gödöllői SC / HUNGARY 328/14 321/13 649 33 15
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After 72 Arrows

Compound - Men Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

16 1- 023B GEŠPAHER Predrag SKS SK Sesvete/Croatia 313/16 317/16 630 20 6

17 1- 022A RAKOVAC Dario PSK Psk Zagreb 1955, Croatia 297/17 294/17 591 19 12

After 72 Arrows

Compound - Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 026A DUGMANICSNÉ DOMBAI Beáta HUN Hungary 325/ 4 336/ 1 661 33 14

2 1- 026C KOČUTOVÁ Petra SVK Slovakia 335/ 1 323/ 2 658 33 10

3 1- 025B PALITEFKOVÁ Andrea SVK Slovakia 333/ 2 319/ 4 652 21 2

4 1- 025C KOČUTOVÁ Lucia SVK Slovakia 329/ 3 320/ 3 649 19 6

5 1- 024D LACOVÁ Liliana BAV Blue Arrows Viničné 318/ 5 305/ 6 623 19 4

6 1- 025A MÁTÉ Gyöngyi HUN Hungary 311/ 6 297/ 7 608 12 3

7 1- 024C KOLLER FUNDELIĆ Lana ACS Archery Club Samobor / Croatia 296/ 8 308/ 5 604 15 5

8 1- 025D GEŠPAHER Darija SKS SK Sesvete/Croatia 306/ 7 264/ 8 570 10 3

After 72 Arrows

Compound - Under 21 Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 027A HUDEC Jakub LKZ Lukostrelecký klub Žilina 281/ 1 286/ 1 567 9 5

After 72 Arrows

Compound - Under 21 Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 026D MAVRAČIĆ Ivana ACS Archery Club Samobor / Croatia 332/ 2 336/ 1 668 33 16

2 1- 026B MEĐIMUREC Mia SKC SK Cekin  /  Croatia 333/ 1 325/ 2 658 26 12

3 1- 024B VÉGH Lili Luca HIK Hajdú Íjász Klub SE/Hungary 329/ 3 313/ 3 642 23 5

After 72 Arrows

Compound - Under 18 Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 027B PINTÉR Botond  HIK Hajdú Íjász Klub SE/Hungary 345/ 1 336/ 1 681 39 16

2 1- 028D KARAKAS Barnabás EV Eleven Világ / Hungary 341/ 3 333/ 2 674 34 13

3 1- 028A POSAVEC  Maks CRO Croatia 334/ 5 330/ 3 664 32 6

4 1- 028B BEHANČÍN Matej REF REFLEX Žilina 335/ 4 327/ 4 662 29 7

5 1- 027C ŽUPANČIĆ Lorenzo PSK Psk Zagreb 1955, Croatia 341/ 2 316/ 6 657 31 13

6 1- 028C MAXIMILIAN Wach UBSCAW UBSC Artemis Wien / Austria 324/ 6 320/ 5 644 25 9

7 1- 027D BERTEK Kristijan SKS SK Sesvete/Croatia 308/ 7 294/ 7 602 13 1

After 72 Arrows

Compound - Under 18 Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 029C ARAPOVIĆ Hana PSK Psk Zagreb 1955, Croatia 341/ 1 314/ 2 655 31 7

2 1- 029A BOGUNOVIĆ Luka PSK Psk Zagreb 1955, Croatia 317/ 2 320/ 1 637 22 8

3 1- 029B DÍTETOVÁ  Nela REF REFLEX Žilina 307/ 3 300/ 3 607 13 5

4 1- 029D FUNDELIĆ Gita ACS Archery Club Samobor / Croatia 304/ 4 287/ 4 591 13 2

After 72 Arrows

Barebow - Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 034A GRAD Matej LKK Lokostrelski Klub Kamnik 314/ 1 308/ 1 622 17 5
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CENTRAL EUROPEAN CUP 2025 1st Leg
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After 72 Arrows

Barebow - Men Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

2 1- 030C VEREŠ Richard HAR Lukostrelecký klub Hubert Arro 305/ 2 300/ 2 605 11 5

3 1- 031B VRBEC Andrej DLA DL Lucky Art / Slovenia 304/ 3 299/ 4 603 9 3

4 1- 034C BAKO Peter LKT Lukostrelecký klub Turiec 282/ 5 299/ 3 581 4 1

5 1- 033C LELOVIČ Jozef SAH SPORTAcademy Hlohovec 281/ 6 294/ 5 575 9 4

6 1- 031D MYŠIAK Štefan LBB LukostrelecBB 282/ 4 273/ 8 555 7 3

7 1- 033D WÜHL Martin BSC Fischamend / Austria 274/ 8 277/ 6 551 5 0

8 1- 033A KRUŽEL Branislav PET I. SŠLK Petržalka 275/ 7 272/ 9 547 7 1

9 1- 033B MOLNÁR Štefan REF REFLEX Žilina 273/ 9 270/10 543 8 0

10 1- 032B ČURIĆ Goran PSK Psk Zagreb 1955, Croatia 266/11 276/ 7 542 7 2

11 1- 030D MATTES Julian UBSC Artemis Stockerau / Austria 269/10 249/12 518 7 1

12 1- 032C JAKUBEK Radovan SAH SPORTAcademy Hlohovec 252/13 261/11 513 3 1

13 1- 031A HORNÁČEK Peter LPP Luk Klub Pohoda 254/12 233/15 487 5 3

14 1- 032A BALCO Peter LPP Luk Klub Pohoda 231/15 234/14 465 1 1

15 1- 034B BERTEK Krunoslav SKS SK Sesvete/Croatia 237/14 218/17 455 2 0

16 1- 031C PAUK Martin SAH SPORTAcademy Hlohovec 209/16 223/16 432 1 0

17 1- 030A SZARKA Tomáš LPP Luk Klub Pohoda 183/18 240/13 423 2 0

18 1- 030B ČERNI Ivica CRO Croatia 185/17 136/18 321 0 0

After 72 Arrows

Barebow - Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 035D MATTES Michaela UBSC Artemis Stockerau / Austria 280/ 1 280/ 1 560 8 2

2 1- 035B MÁRKUS Diána HUN Hungary 280/ 2 265/ 3 545 6 2

3 1- 035C BARDIĆ Lucija SKS SK Sesvete/Croatia 264/ 4 266/ 2 530 3 1

4 1- 036C GAŠPARCOVÁ Patrícia SAH SPORTAcademy Hlohovec 271/ 3 240/ 6 511 5 3

5 1- 035A GÁNÓCZY Zuzana LPP Luk Klub Pohoda 261/ 5 248/ 5 509 4 2

6 1- 036A HORNÁČKOVÁ Andrea LPP Luk Klub Pohoda 251/ 6 251/ 4 502 7 2

7 1- 036B WÜHL Anita TTA True Target / Austria 196/ 7 212/ 7 408 3 2

After 72 Arrows

Barebow - Under 21 Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 036D KÚDELČÍK Ján REF REFLEX Žilina 234/ 1 229/ 1 463 3 1

After 72 Arrows

Barebow - Under 18 Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 037C FRANK Živa ŠDVLR Šdvlr Viljem 234/ 1 212/ 1 446 3 1

2 1- 037D ULIČNÁ Ema LKT Lukostrelecký klub Turiec 212/ 2 188/ 3 400 3 1

3 1- 037B VUGER Izidora CRO Croatia 169/ 4 202/ 2 371 3 1

4 1- 037A HORVATIĆ Lana CRO Croatia 200/ 3 159/ 4 359 2 1
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